502811306 05/15/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2857901

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
GAETANO MARENZI	03/12/2014	
ADELE BOLOGNESE	03/14/2014	
LUIGI CALIFANO	03/17/2014	
ANTONIO CALIGNANO	03/14/2014	
UMBERTO COSTANTINO	03/10/2014	
GILBERTO SAMMARTINO	03/12/2014	
VITTORIA VITTORIA	03/17/2014	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARIANNA MEDICAL DEVICES S.R.L.			
Street Address:	VIA FILIGALARDI, ZONA INDUSTRIALE			
City:	BATTIPAGLIA			
State/Country:	ITALY			
Postal Code:	84091			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number				
Application Number:	11996348				
PCT Number:	IT2006000556				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)458-9986

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 8588692204

Email: greg.einhorn@bbiplaw.com **Correspondent Name:** GREGORY P. EINHORN

Address Line 1: 4660 LA JOLLA VILLAGE DRIVE, SUITE 750
Address Line 2: GAVRILOVICH, DODD & LINDSEY LLP
Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92122-4614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00063-013US1/FPT-11376			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GREGORY P. EINHORN			
SIGNATURE:	/Gregory P. Einhorn/			

502811306 PATENT REEL: 032907 FRAME: 0580 DATE SIGNED: 05/15/2014

Total Attachments: 3
source=assignment_MARENZI_USSN_11996348#page1.tif
source=assignment_MARENZI_USSN_11996348#page2.tif
source=assignment_MARENZI_USSN_11996348#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 032907 FRAME: 0581

Page 1 of 3

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Gaetano MARENZI, residing at Via Arengio Ruiz 83, 80100 Napoli NA Italy; Adele BOLOGNESE, residing at Via S. Stefano, 12B, 80100 Napoli NA Italy; Luigi CALIFANO, residing at Via Palizzi 9, 80100 Napoli NA Italy; Antonio CALIGNANO, residing in Napoli NA Italy, and having an address at Corso Amedeo de Savoia 239, 80100 Napoli NA Italy; Umberto COSTANTINO, residing at Via Cortonese 11, 06100 Perugia, Italy; Gilberto SAMMARTINO, residing at Via Anjella Falcone 332, 80100 Napoli NA Italy; and, Vittoria VITTORIA, residing at Via Calideri 162, 80100 Napoli NA Italy (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignors"), respectively, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, the Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in

CONTROLLED-DELIVERY SYSTEM OF PHARMACOLOGICALLY ACTIVE SUBSTANCES, PREPARATION PROCESS AND MEDICAL USE THEREOF

set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, which is a non-provisional application bearing Application No. 11/996,348, and filed on July 29, 2008; and as set forth in International Patent Application PCT/IT2006/000556, filed July 21, 2006; and as set forth in Italian Patent Application RM2005A000393, filed July 22, 2005; and

Whereas, ARIANNA Medical Devices S.r.I., via Filigalardi, Zona Industriale, 84091 Battipaglia (NA), Italy (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions, the right to file applications on said inventions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any applications, including provisional applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to said application, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefore and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, the right to file applications on said inventions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to said applications, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents of the United States of America and all foreign countries that may be granted therefore and thereon, and in and to any and all applications claiming priority to said applications, divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said applications, and reissues and extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behoof and the use and behoof of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors had this sale and assignment not been made;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions set forth in said applications and said applications, including provisional applications, above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered, and that the Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth;

1

AND for the same consideration, the Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns that the Assignors will, whenever counsel of the Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with seid inventions or said applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any application claiming priority to said application, division, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent or Patents to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement, and defense of Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions, without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

AND the Assignors hereby authorize and request the attorneys of Gevrilovich, Dodd & Lindsey LLP to insert in the spaces provided above the title of the invention, filing date, application number, and attorney's docket number of said application when known.

AND the Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all said Letters Patent of the United States to the Assignee as the Assignee of said inventions, the Letters Patent to be issued for the sole use and behoof of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

2

Attorney Docket No.: 00063-013US1/FPT-11376 Assignment USSN <u>11/996,348; PCT-172006-000S56</u> Page 3 of 3

a almandadand as	ad Edmondon Am	manhards				Ph. 44.	March	17, 2	014
serverenseribere av	itte kaessasta ki viete	mission.					s,	***********	
Youad name	Bruno	Paster	na		L'	Amministrator	e Unico		
(1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)			***********	***********	XXXXX		*******		

For: ARIANNA Medical Devices S.r.L., via Filigalardi, Zona Industriale, 84091 Battipaglia, Italy

ARIANNA Medical Process L'amogine

3

PATENT

REEL: 032907 FRAME: 0584